FEATURES
● LOW OFFSET VOLTAGE: 50 µV max
● LOW DRIFT: 0.25µV/°C max
● LOW INPUT BIAS CURRENT: 2nA max
● HIGH COMMON-MODE REJECTION:
115dB min
● INPUT OVER-VOLTAGE PROTECTION:
±40V

®
INA1143
ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT PACKAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE
INA114AP Plastic DIP –40°C to +85°C
INA114BP Plastic DIP –40°C to +85°C
INA114AG Ceramic DIP –40°C to +85°C
INA114BG Ceramic DIP –40°C to +85°C
INA114AU Surface-Mount –40°C to +85°C
INA114BU Surface-Mount –40°C to +85°C
PIN CONFIGURATIONS ELECTROSTATIC
DISCHARGE SENSITIVITY
This integrated circuit can be damaged by ESD. Burr-Brown
recommends that all integrated circuits be handled with ap-